414 E. 12th Street

m Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106
KANSAS
CITY
‘lll’ o :
Legislation Details
File #: 220659 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 7/28/2022 In control: Council
On agenda: 8/18/2022 Final action: 8/18/2022
Title: Authorizing a $5,909,177.00 Construction Contract with SHEDIGS IT L.L.C., for the Inflow and
Infiltration (1/1) Reduction: Line Creek Rock Creek Areas 3 & 4 project; authorizing a maximum
expenditure of $6,500,000.00; authorizing a $390,000.00 Design Professional Services Amendment
No. 2 to Contract No. 1349 with Olsson Associates, Inc., for a total contract amount of $1,090,000.00;
and authorizing a $323,000.00 Design Professional Services Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 1402
with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. for a total contract amount of $1,165,000.00.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 220659 Fiscal Note, 2. 220659 Approved DPS Goals, 3. 220659 Original Docket Memo, 4. 220659
Original DPS CUP Approval, 5. 220659 Approved DPS Goals, 6. 220659 DPS CUP Approval, 7.
220659 Original Docket Memo, 8. 220659 Approved Construction Goals, 9. 220659 Original Executed
DPS Contract and Amendments 1 and 2, 10. 220659 Executed DPS Contract and Amendments 1 and
2, 11. 220659 Construction Contract, 12. 220659 TIO Presentation, 13. Ordinance 220659-Docket
Memo-1545-1-1 Reduction-Line Creek 3-4.07.22.22, 14. Ordinance 220659-Revised Docket Memo-
1349, 15. Ordinance 220659-Revised Docket Memo-1402- Amendment 2, 16. 220659 Fact Sheet, 17.
Authenticated Ordinance 220659
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/18/2022 1 Council Passed Pass
8/11/2022 1 Council Assigned to Third Read Calendar
8/10/2022 1 Transportation, Infrastructure and Do Pass Pass
Operations Committee
8/4/2022 1 Council
Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/22/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

